
 

     BEARWOOD NEWS 
 

Friday 24th January 2025   

Dear Families 

 

This week, some of our KS1 and KS2 children had the opportunity to 

take part in a gymnastics event at the Pinewood Gymnastics Club.  They 

had a brilliant time.  Thank you to Miss Davis for accompanying them. 

Badger Class presented their assembly to their parents this week.  They 

talked about how they are super heroes with talents, and shared some 

of the things they have been learning.  They also sang a song about 

circulatory system - which they have been learning about in science this 

term.  Next week, Otter Class will present their assembly to parents. 

Yesterday, we had a very special assembly for Mrs Haden, who has now 

started her maternity leave.  The whole school sang Mrs Haden a 

special song.  We also presented her with gifts and wished her well.  We 

look forward to seeing her new little bundle of joy in the near future. 

Next week will be very busy, with lots of exciting things happening! 

Do have a lovely weekend. 

Best wishes 

Funmi Alder 

Headteacher  
 
 

  Value for the term –  

Honesty 

 



  

Superstar!  

A huge well done to Ellie in Year 4 

who auditioned to be in Matilda the 

musical and was successful in 

getting a part in Miss Honey’s 

Class! 

Well done Ellie! 

 

If you wish for your child to star in 

our newsletter. Please send a 

photo and a brief description to the 

school office. 

A huge thank you to Wellington College for our 

£1000 donation towards our Multi Use Games 

Area! And a big thank you to Mrs Martin for 

nominating our school.  

Watch this space for some more information 

regarding our fundraising ideas! 

EYFS Drawing /Writing Workshop 

We are looking forward to seeing you all on 

Wednesday 29th January at 09.15am for our 

Drawing/Writing Workshop. 

If you would like to attend, please complete the 

following google form: 

 https://forms.gle/MeYmLchP17AMnGVUA 

 

https://forms.gle/MeYmLchP17AMnGVUA


Office Notices 

  

Growth Mindset  

Awards 

 

Sports Star Awards 

Fox – Hadi 

Beaver – Ellis 

Red Kite – Robin 

Red Squirrel – Amelia & Lily 

Dormouse – Blake 

Badger – Shajpreet 

Otter – Freya 

Grey Wolf – Gem 

 

Fox – Melodie 

Beaver – Gabrielle 

Red Kite – Aarohi 

Red Squirrel – Alondra 

Dormouse – Mollie 

Badger – Luca 

Otter – Jess 

Grey Wolf – Yehya 

 

This week's winners of TTRS 'Battle of the Bands' 

LKS2 Winners – Dormouse 551 points 

UKS2 Winners – UKS2 239 points 

 Scientist of the week! 

LKS2 – Lauryane 

UKS2 – Vienna 

Performers of the week! 

 

 
The whole school gave Mrs Haden a 

special ‘Thank you and Best Wishes’ 

assembly and sang a beautiful song they 

had secretly been practising. Well done 

everybody! 



  

• Monday 27th January – LKS2 Look Out Discovery Centre Trip 

• Wednesday 29th January – 9.15am – Reception parents’ Drawing Club (writing) 
workshop 

• Wednesday 29th January – Chinese New Year Assembly 

• Thursday 30th January – 9am – Otter Class assembly (New Date) 

• Friday 31st January – 9.30am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Wednesday 5th February – Year Six SATs meeting 

• Wednesday 5th February – LKS2 TeamGym (Invite only) 13.15-15:30 

• Wednesday 5th February – UKS2 TeamGym (Invite only) 09.45-12.30 

• Thursday 6th February – 9am – Dormouse Class assembly 

• Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day – workshop for parents – 9am and 
5pm 

• Wednesday 12th February – KS1 Milestone Museum Trip 

• Thursday 13th February – 9am – Red Kite Class assembly 

• Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Spring half-term 

• Tuesday 25th February – children return 

• Friday 28th February – 9.30am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Thursday 6th March – World Book Day 

• Thursday 6th March – LKS2 Tag Rugby – 15:30-17:00 (Invite only) 

• W/C 10th March – Science Week 

• Friday 21st March – Red Nose Day & UKS2 In2 Hockey – 15:00-18:00 (Invite 
only)  

• Tuesday 25th March – 3:45 to 6:15pm – Parents’ Evening 

• Thursday 27th March – 4:30 to 7pm – Parents’ Evening 

• Friday 28th March – 9.30am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Wednesday 2nd April – 9:30am – LKS2 production to parents 

• Thursday 3rd April – 2pm – LKS2 production to parents 

• Friday 4th April – attendance medals assembly 

• Friday 4th April – last day of Spring term – school closed at 2pm 

• Tuesday 22nd April – children return 

• Thursday 24th April – Jewish Passover assembly 

• Friday 25th April – 9.30am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Thursday 1st May – Sikh Vaisakhi assembly 

• Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

• W/C 12th May – Year Six SATs 

• Thursday 22nd May – Muslim Eid assembly 

• Friday 23rd May – 2pm – Country Dancing Show to parents 

• Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Summer half-term 

• Monday 2nd June - INSET 

• Tuesday 3rd June – children return 

• W/C 9th June – Year One Phonics Screening Check 

• W/C 9th June – Year Four Multiplication Tables Check 

• Thursday 12th June – 9am – Red Squirrel Class assembly 



 

 

 

  

Weekly Attendance 

Brown Bears –97.69%  

Fox –95.93% 

Beaver – 98.89% Winner 

Red Kite –90.22% 

Red Squirrel –92.06% 

Dormouse –97.78% 

Badger –88.12% 

Otter –94.81% 

Grey Wolf –95.19% 

 

 

 

Please ensure you call or email each day your 

child is absent. 

We spend a lot of time calling parents that have 

not called in to report an absence. Please ensure 

you report an absence before 9am.  

 

 

Weekly Updates! 

For pictures and information on what each class has been doing this week or 

enrichment activities that have taken place please click on the year group below or 

visit the school gallery. 

 

EYFS 

KS1 

LKS2 

 UKS2 

https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/nurseryreception_eyfs/691520
https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/years_12_ks1/691516
https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/years_34_lower_ks2_/691517
https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/year_56_upper_ks2/691518


 

  



  



 

  



  



  



  



 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

  



 

  



 


